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Article 
Artikel 

P180100K33WI2, Spunb. Polyester Fleece 180 g/m² 

  
Composition 
Zusammensetzung 
Samenstelling  
Composition 

100% Polyester (PET) 

 

 

 
*in Anlehnung an die Norm / referring to standard 
 
The data are average values and indicative. 
Every user is himself responsible for testing if the product is suitable for the intended use and himself bears all associated risks and liabilities. 
King Nonwovens is not liable for any damage as a consequence of unsuitable use of the product. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Technical data 
Technische gegevens 

Technische Daten 
Fiche technique 

29-01-2015 

Quality characteristic 
Qualitätsmerkmal 

Kwaliteitskenmerken  
 Caractéristique qualitative 

 

Technical data 
Technische Daten 

Technische gegevens 
Fiche technique 

 

Test method 
Prüfmethode 

        Testmethode 
Contrôle d’après 

 

Weight 
180 g/m² DIN EN 29073-1* Gewicht 

Masse surfacique 

Thickness at 2 kPa 

1,25 mm DIN EN ISO 9073-2* Dicke bei 2 kPa 
Dikte bij 2 kPa 
Epaisseur à 2 kPa 

Tensile Strength MD  

700 N/50 mm DIN EN 29073-3* Höchstzugkraft Länge 
Trekweerstand lengte 
Résistance à la traction longueur 

Tensile Strength CMD 

480 N/50 mm DIN EN 29073-3* Höchstzugkraft Breite 
Trekweerstand breedte 
Résistance à la traction largeur 

Tensile Strain at max. load MD 

30 % DIN EN 29073-3* Höchstzugkraftdehnung Länge 
Rek bij breuk lengte 
Élongation à la rupture longueur 

Tensile Strain at max. load CMD 

36 % DIN EN 29073-3* Höchstzugkraftdehnung Breite 
Rek bij breuk breedte 
Élongation à la rupture largeur 

Shrinkage MD  

≤ 1,7 % 10 min. at 200 °C Schrumpf 
Krimp 
Rétrécissement 

Shrinkage CMD  

≤ 0,6 % 10 min. at 200 °C Schrumpf 
Krimp 
Rétrécissement 
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